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Compartments for DOD-smoker.

1668. SHRI PARASRAM BHAR-
DWAJ: Will the tJi'nister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(.) whether tbe Railways have reserved II class three-tier compartment of the 87 Up and 88 Do .• Patoa-Tata Express for Don­
smokers recently; and

(b) if so, whether Government propose to reserve certain compartments 00 an experimental basis in I class compartments also for non·smokers ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) and (b).
Yes, Sir. This has been done on experi. mental basis. Further decision in this regard will be taken after a revjew of tbe success or otherwise of the experiment.

Common User Terminal Equipment

1669. SHRI A\1ARSJNH RATHAWA:
Will the Minister of CIVJL A VJATJON
AND TOURISM be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is a proposal to introduce the Common User Terminal Equipment (CUTE) system at all international airports;

(b) if so, the details of tbis systom and how far it will help the management and passeDgers;

(c) whetser sueh system -bas bocn introduced in o~her countries also; if so. the names of tbose countries; and

(d) 'When tbe work is likeJy to be started for iotroducin8 the system and with whose help 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTR Y OF CIVIL AVIATiON AND
TOURISM (SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL) :
(a) and (b). I.A.A.I. are bavillg discussions with airlines to oonsider the feasibility of IDtroducina CommoD User Terminal Equip-

meDt (CUTS) at the IDteraatiaaal Airporta.
Tbe CUTE Systsm will help in faster Check-in of departina passenaers aDd reduce crowdi08 in tbe departure areas at tbe terminal, thus improviDI the utUisatioD of facilities available.

(c) Yes, Sir. Some of tbe airports wbicb have CUTE System are Frankfurt (Weet Germany), Los AOleles (USA), Chic'lo (USA). Honolulu (USA). Heathrow (UK), Cairo (Egypt). JFK (USA) aDd Raio-de-Janeiro (Brazil).

(d) The time-schedule 'or introduction of the System wm be decided in consultation with tbe B irlincs keepio8 in view tbe delivery schedule of equipment.

Constitution of NRUCC

1670. PROF. MADHU DANDAVATB:
Will the MlOister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given on 7 April, 1988 to Unstarred Question No. 6121 reaardiDI constitution of NRUCC and state;

(a) whether the National Railway Users Consultative Council (NRUCC) bas sineo been constituted;

(b) if not. the reasons therefor as well as tbe date by which it is likely to be constituted; and

(c) whether the National Railway Ueers Consultative Council bas boen non·fuDctiollal
.for about six years ?

THE MINISTER OF STATB OF THE
MIN1STRY OF RAILWAYS (SHltl
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) and (b).
No, Sir. National &Ailway Users' Consul·
tative Council is cODstituted after CODltitutio, Zonal and Divisional R.ailway Usera'
Consultative Committees, 8' members of these committees are also elected to represent on tbe NRUCC. Tbe COllltitutioD of tDos'
Committoes is presently beinl finalised. . ,

(c) Ycs, Sit.

